Resolution #16-54

RESOLUTION RE: AWARD OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, TO A CONTRACT

BETWEEN THE WANAQUE VALLEY SEWERAGE
AUTHORITY AND COPPOLA SERVICES, INC.FOR
VARIOUS CHANGES TO CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Wanaque Valley Regional Sewerage Authority (WVRSA) Board
of Commissioners awarded contract to Coppola Service, Inc. in the amount of
$3,730,725 for various capital improvements to the WVRSA Sewage Treatment Facility;

and

WHEREAS, the following items, outside of the scope of the awarded contract
have been identified and are recommended for approval

Work:
Description:

Cost:

% of Total
Work:
Description:
Cost:

% of Total:

Work:
Description:

Cost:
% of Total:

Work:
Description:

Cost:
% of Total

Work:
Description:

Relocation of Various Items

Relocation of treatment plant generator, non-potable water utility in
vicinity of UV system, PVC strainer drain and increased excavation
for deep bed scrubber foundation to avoid existing utility conflicts.
$28,853.01

0.008%

Install New Ultrasonic Level Controllers

Ultrasonic controller to be installed in the influent wet well in lieu of
originally proposed probe sensor in order to reduce maintenance
and improve reliability of wet well monitoring.

$9,334.08

0.002%

Removal of Wall Penetrations in Upper Level Grit Building
Removal of window and door penetrations in the upper level grit
building are required in order to allow for revocation of need as an
explosion proof structure (Explosion proof status was formerly
required due to the existence of open raw sewage in the section of
the structure. Condition no longer exists.) Failure to remove
penetrations would require more costly improvements in order to
retain explosion proof status.

$6,455.46

0.002%

Additional Force Main Demolition Valve

An additional valve on the existing bypass system is required to
provide needed control of the force main bypass flow.
$14,692.62

0.004%

Install 2 New Surface Mount Hatches in Concrete Tank
Installation of two (2) sludge tank hatches in concrete to provide
safer and more thorough removal of sludge from scum pits located
adjacent to clarifiers



Resolution #54
p.2

Cost: $6,951.74

% of Total: 0.002%

Total Cost of Change Order #3: $66,286.91
% of Total Original Contract Cost: 0.018%

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2015 the Board of Commissioners authorized
Change Order #1 in the amount of $24,964.30 (.7% of total contract amount); and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2016 the Board of Commissioners authorized
Change Order #2 in the amount of $105,957.89 (2.84%) of total contract amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the
WVRSA hereby authorizes and approves Change Order #3 with Coppola Services, Inc
in the amount of $66,286.91 representing a change of .018% from the original contract
cost; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that with the approval of Change Order # 3 the
total amount of Change Orders approved to date equal $197,209.10 representing
5.29% of the total original contract amount.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that with the approval of Change Order #3 the
total amount of the WVRSA contract with Coppola Services, Inc. for various capital
improvements is $3,927,934.10.

Adopted this 27" day of April 2016
and certified to be a true copy of the original

EUzabetiv Povrrinello
Elizabeth Parrinello, Recording Secretary

Commissioner| Motion | Second | Ayes | Nays | Abstain | Absent
Hadley X X
Levine X
Siesta X
Taukus X X
Moshman X
Covelli X




